Beck:

Name

Benjamin F. Beck

Missouri Death Certificates, 1910 — 1955

Oxley/Greenwood/Beck/Cotter

Date of Death County City

February _, 1940 Greene Springfield

Charles E. Beck November ,1944  Greene Springfield
Chrisopher Columbus Beck December 14, 1925 Texas

Edward R. Beck June _, 1940 Texas

Francis Bradford Beck November 24, 1942 Texas

Robert L. Beck June , 1943 Texas

Sarah Francis Beck January 20, 1930 Texas

VinaBeck November 15, 1936 Greene

William Fredrick Beck February 11,1956  Texas

Wonder Ruth Beck

Carter:

Name

Mary E. Carter

Cotter:

Name

Benjamin S. Cotter
Caleb C. Cotter
David Dewitt Cotter
Mary A. Cotter
Mary Ellen Cotter
Minnie Bell Cotter
Stephen W. Cotter
William E. Cotter

3/27/2007

February 28,1922  Texas

Date of Death County City

November , 1949 Wright

Date of Death County City
May , 1946 Linn
January 13, 1911 Linn
July 21, 1920 Linn
August , 1945 Linn
November 19, 1916  Linn
August 26, 1911 Linn
February _, 1942 Linn
April 25, 1910 Linn

Missouri State Archives

Certificate
Number

6617
37739
38723
23012
38329
22596
3789
40962
7813
7310

Certificate
Number

40042

Certificate
Number

20916
2290

24949
27814
38101
28776
7165

10211

Web: http://www.sos.mo.gov/archives/resources/deathcertificates

Email: archref @sos.mo.gov

Image

saved/printed

saved/printed

saved/printed
saved/printed

Image

Image

saved/printed
saved/printed

saved/printed
saved/printed

saved/printed
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Name

William S. Cotter

Deboard:

Name

Margerett Deboard
Robt. Luther DeBoard

Fry:

Name

John Taylor Fry

Greenwood:

Name

Clemintine P. Greenwood
Jess W. Greenwood

John Wilson Greenwood
L ucinda Greenwood
Lydia Greenwood

Ona Greenwood
(Possible spouse of
William Harve
Greenwood)

William H. Greenwood

3/27/2007

Web:,

Missouri Death Certificates, 1910 — 1955
Oxley/Greenwood/Beck/Cotter

Date of Death

December , 1949

Date of Death

March 29, 1922
October 01, 1932

Date of Death

May 26, 1918

Date of Death

May , 1939
October _, 1951
February 04, 1925
March 09, 1915
January _, 1934

December _, 1950

July , 1948

County City

Linn

County City

Texas
Texas

County City

Texas

County City

Jackson  Kansas City

Texas
Texas
Wright
Greene

Springfield

Texas

Missouri State Archives

Certificate Image
Number d
41632
Certificate | mage
Number 9
11433 saved/printed
14840
Certificate | mage
Number 9
19277 saved/printed
Certificate Image
Number d
20995
1610
6631-a saved/printed
15109 saved/printed
3770
36698 view image
25202
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M aston:

Name

Amanda Maston
Hannah M. Maston
William S. Maston

Melton:

Name

Charles Edmond Melton

Darrel W. Melton
Emma Melton
Frank M. Melton
George M. Melton

Houston Barzelia Melton

J. M. Médlton
John B. Melton
Rosanna Melton
Velma Melton

William Riley Melton

Oxley:

Name

Oxley

Aaron Lorance Oxley

Amanda Oxley
Anna Jane Oxley

Arthur Willis Oxley

3/27/2007

Web:,

Missouri Death Certificates, 1910 — 1955
Oxley/Greenwood/Beck/Cotter

Date of Death

March 22, 1923
October , 1944
March _, 1949

Date of Death

August 3, 1954
February , 1945
October , 1944
October _, 1947
April _, 1934
March 08, 1928
February 28, 1914
May 9, 1919
December 04, 1916
August 10, 1913
July 19, 1930

Date of Death

May 02, 1936
February 22, 1918
February 11, 1920
November 6, 1954
April 19, 1952

County City

Texas
Wright

Greene  Springfield

County City

Greene  Springfield
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas

Texas

County City

Texas

Buchanan  St. Joseph
Clay

Livingston

Jackson Kansas City

Missouri State Archives

Certificate
Number

11666
39109
4573

Certificate
Number

22729
14794
35526
36846
15495
11992
11366
18912
43666-b
28769
25670

Certificate
Number

21746
4277
5430
37961
13059
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saved/printed

Image

saved/printed

saved/printed
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saved/printed

Image

saved/printed
saved/printed
saved/printed
saved/printed
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Name

Benjamin Irvin Oxley
Catherine Isabel Oxley
Charles Oxley
CharlesH. Oxley
EffieL. Oxley

Eliza Oxley

Ely James Oxley
Everett M. Oxley
George Newton Oxley
George W. Oxley
Harry S. Oxley

Hattie Susan Oxley
Hester A. Oxley

infant Oxley
James & Hazel Oxley

infant Oxley
James & Hazel Oxley

Jacob W. Oxley
James T. Oxley

Joe P. Oxley

John W. Oxley
Johnny P. Oxley
Margaret M. Oxley
Mary Oxley
Melcenia Jane Oxley
Milas Albert Oxley
Nancy Oxley
Phillop Henry Oxley
Rosie Oxley
ViolaA. Oxley
Wiley W. Oxley

William G. Oxley
aka George W. Oxley

3/27/2007

Web:,

Missouri Death Certificates, 1910 — 1955
Oxley/Greenwood/Beck/Cotter

Date of Death

December 5, 1952
October 21, 1952
July 26, 1936
May , 1945
August _, 1947
August 28, 1916
July 24, 1910
April _, 1947
October 14, 1950
August , 1943
March _, 1934
December 19, 1930
February 17, 1937

May 23, 1950

May 23, 1950

January 16, 1935
September _, 1941
August _, 1941
January , 1948
December , 1942
May 13, 1935
March _, 1940
February 28, 1924
December 2, 1954
April _, 1942
September 21, 1911
December , 1941
October , 1938
December 05, 1918

August 28, 1933

County

Jackson
Macon
Jackson
Macon
Texas
Adair
Adair
Jackson
Livingston
Jackson
Clay
Wright
Texas

Greene

Greene

Dade
Jackson
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Buchanan
Jackson
Jackson
Holt
Jackson
Buchanan
Vernon

Randolph

City

Kansas City

Kansas City

Kansas City

Kansas City

Springfield

Springfield

Kansas City

St. Joseph
Kansas City
Kansas City

Kansas City
St. Joseph

Missouri State Archives

Certificate
Number

42386
35639
26838
17471
33499
26979
19061
13613
34084
27433
8269

41887
9185

16472

16473

701
30865
32808
7565
42246
18753
16352
3565
41140
13488
31322
40921
35149
50934

27397
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Image

saved/printed
saved/printed

saved/printed
saved/printed

saved/printed

saved/printed

saved/printed

saved/printed

saved/printed
saved/printed

saved/printed

saved/printed
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Name

Willis S. Oxley

Parrott:

Name

Joanna Parrott
John Parrott
Leroy H. Parrott
Pearlie E. Parrott
Sarah E. Parrott

Sailor:

Name

Catherine Florence Sailor

Drucella Sailor

William Thomas Sailor

3/27/2007

Missouri Death Certificates, 1910 — 1955
Oxley/Greenwood/Beck/Cotter

Date of Death

February 24, 1936

Date of Death

September 23, 1910
March 05, 1925
September 6, 1955
March 02, 1914
April 28, 1932

Date of Death

July 11, 1923
January 21, 1927
February 06, 1923

County City

Buchanan

County City

Texas
Texas

Jackson
Texas

Kansas City

Texas

County City

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

____________ Missouri State Archives_______________,

Web: http://www.sos.mo.gov/archives/resources/deathcertificates

Certificate Image
Number

4729

Certificate Image
Number

29500 saved/printed

10558 saved/printed

29805 saved/printed

11367 saved/printed

15074

Certificate Image
Number

22016-c saved/printed

1919 saved/printed

5885-b saved/printed
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