Beck:

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
Benjamin F. Beck	February _, 1940	Greene	Springfield	6617	
Charles E. Beck	November_, 1944	Greene	Springfield	37739	
Chrisopher Columbus Beck	December 14, 1925	Texas		38723	saved/printed
Edward R. Beck	June _, 1940	Texas		23012	
Francis Bradford Beck	November 24, 1942	Texas		38329	
Robert L. Beck	June _, 1943	Texas		22596	
Sarah Francis Beck	January 20, 1930	Texas		3789	saved/printed
Vina Beck	November 15, 1936	Greene		40962	
William Fredrick Beck	February 11, 1956	Texas		7813	saved/printed
Wonder Ruth Beck	February 28, 1922	Texas		7310	saved/printed

Carter:

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
Mary E. Carter	November, 1949	Wright		40042	

Cotter:

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
Benjamin S. Cotter	May _, 1946	Linn		20916	
Caleb C. Cotter	January 13, 1911	Linn		2290	saved/printed
David Dewitt Cotter	July 21, 1920	Linn		24949	saved/printed
Mary A. Cotter	August _, 1945	Linn		27814	
Mary Ellen Cotter	November 19, 1916	Linn		38101	saved/printed
Minnie Bell Cotter	August 26, 1911	Linn		28776	saved/printed
Stephen W. Cotter	February _, 1942	Linn		7165	
William E. Cotter	April 25, 1910	Linn		10211	saved/printed

3/27/2007

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
William S. Cotter	December_, 1949	Linn		41632	

Deboard:

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
Margerett Deboard	March 29, 1922	Texas		11433	saved/printed
Robt. Luther DeBoard	October 01, 1932	Texas		14840	

Fry:

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
John Taylor Fry	May 26, 1918	Texas		19277	saved/printed

Greenwood:

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
Clemintine P. Greenwood	May _, 1939	Jackson	Kansas City	20995	
Jess W. Greenwood	October _, 1951			1610	
John Wilson Greenwood	February 04, 1925	Texas		6631-a	saved/printed
Lucinda Greenwood	March 09, 1915	Texas		15109	saved/printed
Lydia Greenwood	January _, 1934	Wright		3770	
Ona Greenwood (Possible spouse of William Harve Greenwood)	December_, 1950	Greene	Springfield	36698	view image
William H. Greenwood	July _, 1948	Texas		25202	

Maston:

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
Amanda Maston	March 22, 1923	Texas		11666	saved/printed
Hannah M. Maston	October _, 1944	Wright		39109	
William S. Maston	March _, 1949	Greene	Springfield	4573	

Melton:

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
Charles Edmond Melton	August 3, 1954	Greene	Springfield	22729	saved/printed
Darrel W. Melton	February _, 1945	Texas		14794	
Emma Melton	October _, 1944	Texas		35526	
Frank M. Melton	October _, 1947	Texas		36846	
George M. Melton	April _, 1934	Texas		15495	
Houston Barzelia Melton	March 08, 1928	Texas		11992	saved/printed
J. M. Melton	February 28, 1914	Texas		11366	saved/printed
John B. Melton	May 9, 1919	Texas		18912	saved/printed
Rosanna Melton	December 04, 1916	Texas		43666-b	saved/printed
Velma Melton	August 10, 1913	Texas		28769	saved/printed
William Riley Melton	July 19, 1930	Texas		25670	saved/printed

Oxley:

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
Oxley	May 02, 1936	Texas		21746	
Aaron Lorance Oxley	February 22, 1918	Buchanan	St. Joseph	4277	saved/printed
Amanda Oxley	February 11, 1920	Clay		5430	saved/printed
Anna Jane Oxley	November 6, 1954	Livingston		37961	saved/printed
Arthur Willis Oxley	April 19, 1952	Jackson	Kansas City	13059	saved/printed

3/27/2007

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
Benjamin Irvin Oxley	December 5, 1952	Jackson	Kansas City	42386	saved/printed
Catherine Isabel Oxley	October 21, 1952	Macon		35639	saved/printed
Charles Oxley	July 26, 1936	Jackson	Kansas City	26838	
Charles H. Oxley	May _, 1945	Macon		17471	
Effie L. Oxley	August _, 1947	Texas		33499	
Eliza Oxley	August 28, 1916	Adair		26979	saved/printed
Ely James Oxley	July 24, 1910	Adair		19061	saved/printed
Everett M. Oxley	April _, 1947	Jackson	Kansas City	13613	
George Newton Oxley	October 14, 1950	Livingston		34084	saved/printed
George W. Oxley	August _, 1943	Jackson	Kansas City	27433	
Harry S. Oxley	March _, 1934	Clay		8269	
Hattie Susan Oxley	December 19, 1930	Wright		41887	saved/printed
Hester A. Oxley	February 17, 1937	Texas		9185	
infant Oxley James & Hazel Oxley	May 23, 1950	Greene	Springfield	16472	saved/printed
infant Oxley James & Hazel Oxley	May 23, 1950	Greene	Springfield	16473	saved/printed
<mark>Jacob W. Oxley</mark>	January 16, 1935	Dade		701	
James T. Oxley	September _, 1941	Jackson	Kansas City	30865	
Joe P. Oxley	August _, 1941	Texas		32808	
<mark>John W. Oxley</mark>	January _, 1948	Texas		7565	
Johnny P. Oxley	December_, 1942	Texas		42246	
Margaret M. Oxley	May 13, 1935	Texas		18753	
Mary Oxley	March _, 1940	Texas		16352	
Melcenia Jane Oxley	February 28, 1924	Buchanan	St. Joseph	3565	saved/printed
Milas Albert Oxley	December 2, 1954	Jackson	Kansas City	41140	saved/printed
Nancy Oxley	April _, 1942	Jackson	Kansas City	13488	
Phillop Henry Oxley	September 21, 1911	Holt		31322	saved/printed
Rosie Oxley	December _, 1941	Jackson	Kansas City	40921	
Viola A. Oxley	October _, 1938	Buchanan	St. Joseph	35149	
Wiley W. Oxley	December 05, 1918	Vernon		50934	saved/printed
William G. Oxley aka George W. Oxley	August 28, 1933	Randolph		27397	

3/27/2007 Missouri State Archives Page 4 of 5

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
Willis S. Oxley	February 24, 1936	Buchanan		4729	

Parrott:

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
Joanna Parrott	September 23, 1910	Texas		29500	saved/printed
John Parrott	March 05, 1925	Texas		10558	saved/printed
Leroy H. Parrott	September 6, 1955	Jackson	Kansas City	29805	saved/printed
Pearlie E. Parrott	March 02, 1914	Texas		11367	saved/printed
Sarah E. Parrott	April 28, 1932	Texas		15074	

Sailor:

Name	Date of Death	County	City	Certificate Number	Image
Catherine Florence Sailor	July 11, 1923	Montgomery		22016-с	saved/printed
Drucella Sailor	January 21, 1927	Montgomery		1919	saved/printed
William Thomas Sailor	February 06, 1923	Montgomery		5885-b	saved/printed